Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

September 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 40% 32% 29% 38% 38% 36% 40% 15% 33% 38%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 48% 55% 54% 51% 49% 55% 49% 66% 57% 46%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 13% 17% 11% 13% 9% 11% 19% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (758) (462) (538) (230) (226) (354) (190) (680) (131) (123) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 15% 30% 70% 9% 73% 34% 38% 41% 31% 33% 39% 38%
Off on the wrong track 52% 78% 50% 21% 84% 21% 51% 54% 53% 55% 57% 46% 53%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 9% 7% 5% 15% 8% 6% 13% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (400) (265) (292) (282) (429) (267) (177) (161) (239) (372) (228)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 26% 21% 13% 16% 29% 34% 29% 4% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 22% 17% 21% 26% 18% 13% 22% 7% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 13% 15% 13% 9% 9% 10% 18% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 36% 43% 44% 38% 37% 41% 35% 64% 45% 34%
Not sure 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (758) (462) (538) (230) (226) (354) (190) (680) (131) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 24% 4% 19% 55% 3% 64% 19% 26% 28% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 21% 30% 5% 28% 20% 17% 21% 17% 19% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 15% 5% 9% 4% 14% 11% 7% 12% 8% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 33% 7% 83% 4% 40% 43% 41% 43% 47% 34% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (400) (265)  (292)  (282)  (429) (267) (177) (161) (239) (372)  (228)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 26% 23% 24% 21% 23% 19% 33% 26% * 14% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 61% 60% 61% 47% 58% 69% 60% 59% * 63% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 13% 17% 15% 32% 19% 13% 7% 15% * 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (423) (340) (229) (194) (74) (91) (166) (92) (338) (15) (43) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 23% 22% 18% 27% * 29% 20% 24% 25% 30% 20% 22% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 50% 62% * 63% 62% 58% 58% 52% 68% 61% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 28% 19% 11% * 9% 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% * 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (423) (37) (162) (224) (20) (258) (162) (114) (86) (62) (93) (170) (98)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 48% 53% 45% 41% 57% 58% 48% 59% 50% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 41% 36% 46% 39% 33% 36% 42% 27% 36% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 11% 11% 9% 20% 9% 6% 10% 14% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (394) (214) (301) (138) (118) (165) (94) (308) (106) (71) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 40% 33% 63% * 53% 51% 45% 53% 58% 47% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 34% 45% 36% 33% * 36% 38% 43% 30% 36% 39% 47%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 15% 31% 4% * 11% 11% 12% 17% 7% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (515) (290) (195) (30) (268) (19) (230) (144) (86) (88) (135) (175) (117)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — Pray for the people in the Bahamas. Being hit like never before, Category 5. Almost 200 MPH winds.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 29% 30% 19% 24% 38% 34% 35% 11% 20% 26%
Good 20% 20% 21% 19% 17% 25% 18% 20% 23% 13% 12% 13%
OK 30% 28% 29% 31% 35% 24% 27% 36% 27% 38% 36% 36%
Bad 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 11% 7% 5% 7% 14% 15% 7%
Terrible 12% 11% 14% 11% 18% 16% 10% 6% 9% 23% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (749) (458) (533) (228) (224) (352) (187) (675) (128) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 28% 59% 8% 66% 24% 32% 35% 26% 30% 32% 28%
Good 20% 18% 19% 24% 18% 23% 18% 20% 26% 25% 18% 18% 22%
OK 30% 41% 31% 13% 43% 9% 34% 31% 22% 30% 28% 31% 30%
Bad 8% 13% 10% 1% 11% 1% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9%
Terrible 12% 20% 12% 3% 20% 0% 14% 9% 8% 12% 18% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (330)  (397)  (264)  (286)  (280)  (425) (265) (176) (159) (237) (367)  (228)
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September 1 - 2, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — Great job by Texas Law Enforcement and First Responders in handling the terrible shooting tragedy
yesterday. Thank you also to the FBI, @GregAbbott_TX and all others. A very tough and sad situation!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 25% 16% 22% 32% 30% 30% 6% 19% 22%
Good 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 19% 19% 23% 15% 10% 17%
OK 31% 29% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 35% 29% 39% 39% 33%
Bad 10% 8% 8% 12% 16% 10% 8% 8% 8% 17% 14% 12%
Terrible 13% 13% 13% 13% 18% 15% 12% 8% 10% 24% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (989) (748) (456) (533) (229) (224) (349) (187) (675) (127) (121) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 23% 55% 4% 60% 22% 28% 28% 21% 28% 26% 24%
Good 20% 13% 21% 26% 13% 27% 16% 19% 27% 24% 18% 20% 19%
OK 31% 43% 32% 16% 44% 11% 36% 33% 24% 31% 27% 33% 34%
Bad 10% 14% 12% 2% 15% 1% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8%
Terrible 13% 25% 12% 1% 24% 1% 14% 11% 12% 12% 18% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (329) (398) (262)  (286)  (279)  (424) (265) (177) (159) (236) (367)  (227)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — In addition to Florida - South Carolina, North Carolina, Georgia, and Alabama, will most likely be hit
(much) harder than anticipated. Looking like one of the largest hurricanes ever. Already category 5. BE CAREFUL! GOD BLESS EVERYONE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 27% 27% 19% 23% 33% 32% 32% 8% 18% 25%
Good 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 15% 10% 20%
OK 30% 28% 30% 30% 30% 31% 29% 31% 28% 37% 41% 21%
Bad 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 12% 7% 11% 9% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 16% 13% 8% 11% 23% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (751) (458) (533) (229) (224) (350) (188) (676) (126) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 7% 24% 57% 6% 63% 22% 30% 30% 26% 27% 28% 27%
Good 18% 13% 19% 22% 11% 25% 16% 17% 24% 19% 17% 18% 19%
OK 30% 41% 31% 16% 43% 10% 33% 34% 24% 29% 29% 31% 31%
Bad 11% 15% 12% 4% 16% 1% 14% 7% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Terrible 14% 24% 14% 1% 24% 1% 15% 12% 11% 15% 19% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (398) (264) (285) (282) (427) (265) (177) (158) (236) (369) (228)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — This is only the beginning! https://t.co/mFrtBPtCcO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 15% 16% 28% 27% 26% 5% 15% 23%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 10% 19% 15% 15% 17% 8% 8% 15%
OK 30% 27% 31% 30% 33% 32% 28% 30% 30% 33% 34% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 21% 16% 13% 14% 13% 23% 19% 17%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17% 14% 13% 31% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (753) (461) (532) (229) (224) (351) (189) (677) (127) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 21% 46% 3% 53% 19% 22% 22% 18% 20% 24% 24%
Good 15% 7% 13% 27% 7% 27% 12% 18% 20% 17% 15% 14% 15%
OK 30% 34% 34% 21% 32% 17% 35% 29% 26% 30% 25% 34% 31%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 3% 24% 2% 16% 15% 17% 16% 18% 15% 15%
Terrible 17% 31% 15% 3% 35% 1% 18% 16% 14% 19% 23% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (332)  (397) (264)  (289)  (280) (428 (263) (177) (161) (237) (368)  (227)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — | have not forgotten that when it was announced that | was going to do The Apprentice, and when it then
became a big hit, helping NBC’s failed lineup greatly, @DebraMessing came up to me at an Upfront & profusely thanked me, even calling me ’Sir.
How times have changed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 14% 12% 13% 20% 19% 19% 2% 14% 15%
Good 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 16% 15% 6% 9% 10%
OK 23% 19% 24% 23% 23% 26% 24% 20% 25% 14% 25% 25%
Bad 20% 18% 18% 21% 22% 20% 16% 23% 18% 31% 19% 19%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 32% 28% 28% 22% 23% 47% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (756) (461) (536) (229) (226) (352) (190) (680) (129) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 16% 3% 15% 36% 2% 40% 1% 18% 20% 14% 16% 19% 14%
Good 13% 4% 11% 26% 2% 28% 12% 12% 16% 16% 9% 12% 15%
OK 23% 15% 27% 29% 8% 25% 28% 21% 15% 19% 26% 25% 22%
Bad 20% 26% 23% 7% 28% 5% 20% 22% 21% 21% 18% 20% 19%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 2% 60% 2% 29% 27% 29% 30% 31% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (334) (398) (265) (291) (282) (427) (267) (177) (161) (239) (369) (228)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — *Comey and McCabe (and more) are Dirty Cops.” Joe DiGenova
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 14% 12% 11% 23% 28% 22% 4% 15% 17%
Good 11% 13% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8%
OK 19% 14% 20% 19% 23% 26% 18% 10% 20% 14% 18% 27%
Bad 21% 16% 16% 25% 22% 20% 19% 23% 19% 31% 20% 15%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 31% 34% 30% 29% 30% 27% 46% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (753) (461) (533) (228) (225) (351) (190) (678) (128) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 38% 2% 48% 14% 23% 20% 15% 18% 20% 19%
Good 11% 2% 8% 25% 2% 24% 10% 9% 14% 14% 11% 10% 10%
OK 19% 10% 25% 24% 5% 18% 23% 17% 16% 17% 15% 22% 22%
Bad 21% 27% 23% 10% 23% 7% 24% 17% 19% 23% 21% 22% 15%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 3% 68% 2% 30% 34% 31% 31% 34% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (332)  (397) (265)  (288)  (282)  (425) (267) (177) (161) (237) (368)  (228)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — ....reports are coming. Comey very vulnerable. But where is the Supreme Court. Where is Justice
Roberts? If you lie to a court, you should be held in contempt. So, if you abused the FISA, you must be held accountable. | hope Justice Roberts
will take action.” Jason Chaffetz, Fox

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 10% 12% 24% 32% 23% 4% 17% 18%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 6% 5% 2%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 28% 20% 15% 21% 19% 22% 32%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 22% 22% 19% 15% 18% 17% 25% 22% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 35% 29% 29% 26% 25% 47% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (755) (460) (533) (229) (224) (351) (189) (677) (128) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 43% 2% 52% 14% 22% 22% 17% 18% 22% 21%
Good 11% 3% 9% 23% 1% 21% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 26% 23% 9% 18% 27% 18% 15% 19% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 8% 22% 7% 21% 15% 15% 21% 16% 20% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 3% 66% 2% 28% 34% 33% 31% 33% 25% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (334)  (394)  (265)  (291)  (281)  (426) (265) (177) (161) (236) (369)  (227)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — *James Comey has been rebuked at the highest level, with much more to come. An IG Report doesn’t
get any stronger, calling him dangerous, insubordinate. THANK GOODNESS THAT DONALD TRUMP WAS ELECTED, BECAUSE IF HE WASN'T
ELECTED, THESE PEOPLE WOULD STILL BE IN POWER. Two more.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 10% 12% 24% 32% 23% 4% 17% 18%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 6% 5% 2%
OK 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 28% 20% 15% 21% 19% 22% 32%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 22% 22% 19% 15% 18% 17% 25% 22% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 35% 29% 29% 26% 25% 47% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (755) (460) (533) (229) (224) (351) (189) (677) (128) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 43% 2% 52% 14% 22% 22% 17% 18% 22% 21%
Good 11% 3% 9% 23% 1% 21% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 26% 23% 9% 18% 27% 18% 15% 19% 20% 23% 22%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 8% 22% 7% 21% 15% 15% 21% 16% 20% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 3% 66% 2% 28% 34% 33% 31% 33% 25% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (334)  (394)  (265)  (291)  (281)  (426) (265) (177) (161) (236) (369)  (227)
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51. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — ....is about American Freedom. Redirect the supply chain. There is no reason to buy everything from
China!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 11% 10% 26% 22% 21% 6% 14% 12%
Good 16% 16% 18% 13% 12% 19% 15% 16% 19% 4% 8% 18%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 26% 30% 24% 20% 24% 26% 29% 27%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 19% 26% 19% 13% 18% 17% 25% 22% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 21% 22% 25% 20% 39% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (458) (534) (229) (225) (349) (189) (676) (129) (123) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 4% 45% 14% 21% 20% 15% 15% 20% 18%
Good 16% 4% 17% 29% 2% 31% 13% 14% 23% 14% 14% 17% 15%
OK 25% 20% 31% 22% 17% 17% 32% 23% 13% 27% 21% 26% 26%
Bad 18% 31% 17% 4% 30% 4% 18% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 41% 22% 3% 48% 2% 24% 20% 25% 25% 29% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (396) (262) (291) (279) (428) (264) (176) (161) (234) (369) (228)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 1, 2019 — Peter Morici, Economist: Tariffs will not impact American consumers that much because the Chinese
currency has gone down, which gives our importers a discount. Importers can find suppliers outside of China. Absolutely worth it, we don’t want
to be servants to the Chinese! This...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 1, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 11% 10% 26% 22% 21% 6% 14% 12%
Good 16% 16% 18% 13% 12% 19% 15% 16% 19% 4% 8% 18%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 26% 30% 24% 20% 24% 26% 29% 27%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 19% 26% 19% 13% 18% 17% 25% 22% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 21% 22% 25% 20% 39% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (458) (534) (229) (225) (349) (189) (676) (129) (123) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 4% 45% 14% 21% 20% 15% 15% 20% 18%
Good 16% 4% 17% 29% 2% 31% 13% 14% 23% 14% 14% 17% 15%
OK 25% 20% 31% 22% 17% 17% 32% 23% 13% 27% 21% 26% 26%
Bad 18% 31% 17% 4% 30% 4% 18% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 41% 22% 3% 48% 2% 24% 20% 25% 25% 29% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (396) (262) (291) (279) (428) (264) (176) (161) (234) (369) (228)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 27% 28% 31% 34% 35% 37% 1% 26% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 54% 48% 59% 58% 52% 50% 56% 50% 75% 58% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 8% 13% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (757) (461) (538) (229) (226) (354) (190) (680) (130) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 11% 29% 64% 4% 71% 28% 35% 35% 32% 25% 35% 35%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 50% 22% 92% 14% 56% 54% 54% 53% 62% 50% 53%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 14% 4% 16% 16% 11% 11% 15% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (335)  (399)  (265)  (292)  (282)  (428) (267) (177) (161) (238) (372)  (228)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 43% 30% 29% 39% 40% 36% 41% 15% 33% 39%
No 49% 48% 42% 55% 53% 43% 46% 56% 44% 70% 53% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 9% 15% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (756) (460) (537) (230) (225) (354) (188) (678) (131) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 18% 33% 65% 13% 73% 29% 41% 47% 38% 31% 37% 40%
No 49% 73% 48% 20% 78% 15% 54% 47% 42% 50% 57% 43% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 15% 9% 12% 17% 12% 11% 12% 12% 19% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (333)  (400) (264)  (291) (281) (427) (267) (176) (161) (237) (372)  (227)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 1 - 2, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.34 to 2.408,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.336.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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